KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400

3050 K STREET, NW

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108

FACSIMILE (202) 342-8451 www.kelleydrye.com

(202) 342-8400

STAMFORD, CT PARSIPPANY, NJ _____

NEW YORK, NY

CHICAGO, IL

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICES MUMBAI, INDIA

November 9, 2012

VIA IBFS/ECFS

Marlene Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445-12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554

> Re: In the Matter of One World Telecom, LLC Application for Consent to Transfer Control of a Company Holding Blanket Domestic Section 214 Authority and International Section 214 Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, As Amended: Notice of Consummation File No. ITC-T/C-20120725-00186; WC Docket No. 12-215

Dear Ms. Dortch,

One World Telecom, LLC ("One World Telecom"), pursuant to 47 C.F.R. 63.24(e)(4), hereby notifies the Commission that the transfer of control of One World Telecom¹, which was approved in the above-referenced dockets, has been consummated. The date of grant for the international approval was October 10, 2012 and the date of grant for the domestic approval was October 15, 2012. Should you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Winafred Brantl at (202) 342-8819.

Respectfully submitted,

Glinaked K. Supert

Winafred Brantl Counsel for One World Telecom, LLC

¹ One World Telecom operates as a global or limited global facilities-based and resale carrier pursuant to international Section 214 authority granted in File No. ITC-214-20040116-00018.